
SJØSKRENTEN BATH
- a public bath in Longyearbyen 



LONGYEARBYEN



LONGYEARBYENS SCENERY



THE SITE 360O

LIGHT CONDITIONS OF LONGYEARBYEN 



COLORS OF THE POLAR NIGHT
Light conditions - end of  February



COLORS OF THE POLAR NIGHT
Light conditions - mid August



21. JANUARY

21. FEBRUARY

21. MARCH

21. APRIL

21. MAY

21. JULY

21. JUNE

21. AUGUST

21. SEPTEMBER

21. OCTOBER

21. NOVEMBER

21. DECEMBER
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THE CULTURE OF LONGYEARBYEN



THE SITE



GSEducationalVersion

SITUATIONPLAN



SITE MODEL - PHOTO
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  view to the mountain across the fjord                                                                                                   f rst sun of  the year                                                                                                                                                                                            Longyearbyen - city center                                                                                   
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ORGANIZATION AND ORIENTATION



PLAN - PUBLIC FLOOR

GSEducationalVersion







Northern  lights pool
dept: 1300mm

temperature: 38-40oC

Pool
dept: 700mm
temperature: 32oC

Sunrise pool
dept: 1300mm
temperature: 30oC

Daylight pool
dept: 1300mm
temperature: 33oC

Pool
dept: 1200mm

temperature: 32oC

Sunset pool
dept: 1300mm

temperature: 36oC

DIAGRAM - POOLS



Northern lights
+ light under the water

Kelvin: approx. 2500, low lux

Light in facade
Kelvin: approx. 2700, varying lux

Pendants
Kelvin: approx. 2700, varying lux

Morning light / sunrise 
+ light from under the water
Kelvin: approx. 1800, low - medium lux

Daylight 
+ light from under the water
Kelvin: approx. 5500, high lux

Fireplace 

Evening light / sunset
+ light under the water

Kelvin: approx. 2000, medium lux

Sky light
+ light pendants

Kelvin: approx. 3000, medium lux

DIAGRAM - LIGHT
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SECTION 



NORTHERN LIGHTS BATH
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SECTION



DAYLIGHT BATH



SUNSET BATH
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SECTION



SUNRISE BATH
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ELEVATION AND FACADE  DETAIL 

GSEducationalVersion

light 

hot air to prevent condenstaion



FACADE MODEL
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insulation

to water treatment

to sewer

warm air to prevent condenstaion 

gabion

gravel

pipies for cooling fluid

hot air

cool air

+20oC

+10oC

 0oC
-1oC
-2oC
-3oC
-4oC
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-10oC
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CONSTRUCTION ON PERMAFROST - PRINCIPLE, SECTION



GSEducationalVersion

4 2004 200

8
 7

0
0

2
 0

5
0

load carrying wall

load carrying beam

cantileverCantilever
Load carrying wall

PLAN: TECHNICAL FLOOR AND LOAD CARRYING ELEMENTS MAIN FLOOR

GSEducationalVersion

Load carrying beam



CONSTRUCTION MODEL






